FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-C011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	023634 <u>70</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony Joseph Aiello Alan Lyndon Grantz . \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Name: Seagate Technology LLC
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive, Building 15
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Scotts Valley State: California Zip: 95066
X AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Other	
Execution Date: <u>January 24, 2003</u>	(i) (ii) (iii) (ii
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/348,699	해 (1982년) 1987 - 전화 (1982년) - 1987년 (1982년) (1
B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	## 7: 1 20110h
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: James A. Sheridan	Enclosed
Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250	8. Deposit account number: 20-0782
	Please debit underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
City: Palo Alto State: California Zip: 94306-4	036 Our Order No. <u>STL 3248</u>
	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	is true anticorrect on a any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
James A. Sheridan, Reg. No. 25,435	1/05/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature / / Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
	Late I my make u at magaz i maly dina acryon about attackmants and decomments. ?

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

J:\FORMS\272 (AUGUST 20, 1993)

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0669

Received 01-24-2003 03:48pm

From-

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: STL 3248 Seagate Docket No.: STL 3248

Viewpoi	nt Road, Aptos, C	eph Aiello, 521 Encind A 95003, USA am I A RADIAL CAPILL	the inventor of ar	n invention e	ntitled MOTO	in Lyndon Grantz, 7330 DR HAVING A FLUID e aubject matter of:
	a provisional application	ration for Letters Pate on No	nt which is identifia	ble in the Unit	ted States Pai	ent and Tradomerk
X	an application for I	etters, Patent which is	identifiable in the l	Inited States	Patent and Tr	ademark Office by
	Application No.	10/348,699	. filed on	JAN 2/	200.3	adament Once by
	an international app	plication for Letters Pa Inited States Receivin	stent filed pursuant	to the Patent	Cooperation *	Treaty which is
of Delay USA, ("A	vare and the United Assignee") is desire	States of America, o	and having offloes on thire right, title and	at 920 Disc D interest in a	rive, Scotts V	er the laws of the State Valley, California 95066 Inton, the applications,
acknowl Invention applicati substitut to the La of the U	edged, I transfer to n, the above-Identi ions claim priority, te for the application atters Patent, and al	o Assignee, its succe ified applications, all corresponding domei ns, all Letters Patent, i Il rights and bonefits u	essors and assigns provisional applicatic and foreign ap any relssue, re-exa ander any applicable	, my entire n cations from plications, an mination, or s a treaty or cor	ight, title and which any c y continuation imilar legal provention; and	of which is hereby interest in and to the of the above-identified of the above-identified of the color issuing related authorize the Director Patent or similar legal
numbers designate countries	s when ascertained to, to apply for Lett	. I further authorize t ters Patent or similar Inee the common rep	he Assignee, its su legal protection, it	ccessors and	l assigns, or a ne if decired,	date(s) and application anyone it may properly in any and all foreign all application and any
whatsoe addition: Assigned successi making a	ver conflicting with all consideration, but on its legal represents and assigns, mapplication for and all countries and all countries.	this Assignment. I, mand at the expense of esentatives such add and deem desirable to obtaining, maintaining	ny executors or adr the Assignee, its litional writings an to perfect its enjoy n, and enforcing the	ninistrators, was uccessors and do such a ment of this at Letters Pate	rill at any time nd essigns, e dditional acts grent, end re ent or similar	ny writing or do any act eupon request, without execute and deliver to as the Assignee, its ender all assistance in legal protection on the interference, litigation
				ANTHONY I	Long SEDUALEN	Sallo
7()	ed and sworn to be	fore me at	MCCH	ey, o	- N	otary Public, this
(SEAL)		LISA A. PETERSON COMM. 1373229 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNA SANTA GRUZ GOUNTY COMMISSION BYPERS SEPT 22:		Norlary Pub	A Po	terson
U.S. A	ssignment Seagate Tec	hnology LLC	-1-			Rev. January 10, 2001

PATENT

To-Moser, Patterson & S

REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0670

Page 003

Subscribed and sworn to before me at

orn to before me a

_, a Notary Public, this

(SEAL)



Notary Public

ALAN LYNDON GRANTZ (Inventor

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

TOTAL P.02

Received 01-29-2003 11:22am From-

To-Moser, Patterson & Same 002

REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

-2-